
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12592 12188 11923 11652 11472 11286 11107 10974 10864 10778 10724 10736 10899 11093 10990 11010 11548 12569 13347 13857 14278 14655 14990 15099 318,404

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 915

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 683 684 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,530

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 683 684 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,530

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 687 683 684 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 687 683 684 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 687 683 684 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696

CBPSBK1B 142 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 200 198 196 195 196 199 208 200 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,162

KLPPGT15(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 200 198 196 195 196 199 208 200 201 219 219 204 204 204 204 204 204 4937

PAKABK1A 110 100 104 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 106 113 112 112 114 115 2,583

PAKABK1B 110 100 104 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 106 113 112 112 114 115 2,583

PAKABK2A 110 100 104 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 106 113 112 112 114 115 2,582

PAKABK2B 110 100 104 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 106 113 112 112 114 115 2,582

PAKABK3A 110 100 104 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 106 113 112 112 114 115 2,581

PAKABK4A 113 105 107 111 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 117 109 117 116 116 119 119 2,675

PAKABK4B 113 105 107 111 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 117 109 117 116 116 119 119 2,675

PGLAGT12(DF) 360 360 360 360 359 319 287 270 267 263 262 262 268 285 271 272 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8172.5

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 95 105 95 95 117 128 2,437

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 95 105 95 95 117 128 2,437

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 208 193 178 170 172 199 216 212 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,094

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 208 193 178 170 172 199 216 212 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5094

PLPSGT13(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 208 193 178 170 171 199 216 212 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5093

SGB3GT33 213 140 176 204 135 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 197 213 195 213 213 213 213 213 4,306

SGRIGT21(DF) 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 136 205 205 205 205 205 205 3910.5

SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 136 90 147 111 117 179 191 2,823

SKSPBK1 350 298 324 349 295 265 241 227 225 223 221 221 226 239 228 228 343 350 342 350 350 350 350 350 7,564

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 318 284 264 262 258 256 256 264 282 265 267 327 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,970

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 318 284 264 261 258 256 256 264 282 265 267 327 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,969

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 344 347 347 341 306 271 251 248 243 242 242 249 267 251 253 313 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7808

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 344 347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 347 347 347 347 5770

PGLAGT11 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,940

KLPPGT14(DF) 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 204 204 204 204 204 3162

SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 194 200 200 200 200 200 2978.5

SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 200 200 200 200 200 2880.5

SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 162 162 162 162 162 2349

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 142 1,984

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 73 73 75 75 991

PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 910

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 467

PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 22 22 23 23 261

PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 770

PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 491

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 491

PTEKGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

PTEKGT1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

PTEKGT2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 421

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,016

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,016

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,526

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 150 150 150 1,475

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 997 1197 1102 1026 1206 1392 1571 1704 1814 1900 1954 1942 1779 1585 1688 1668 1130 1016 1020 912 1000 952 944 970 29,135

TOTAL GEN 12533 12129 11864 11593 11413 11227 11048 10915 10805 10719 10665 10677 10840 11034 10931 10951 11489 12510 13288 13798 14219 14596 14931 15040 317,009

09-May-12

Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14945 14676 14581 14807 15101 15388 15339 15365 15354 15304 14954 14433 13911 13595 13568 14284 14411 14397 14261 14063 13661 13560 13265 12953 318,404

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 915

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,530

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,530

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,162

KLPPGT15(DF) 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 4937

PAKABK1A 113 103 101 106 115 123 120 122 121 118 114 107 108 101 100 108 108 107 113 114 112 109 107 104 2,583

PAKABK1B 113 103 101 106 115 123 120 122 121 118 114 107 108 101 100 108 108 107 113 114 112 109 107 104 2,583

PAKABK2A 113 103 101 106 115 123 120 122 121 118 114 107 107 101 100 107 108 107 113 114 112 109 107 104 2,582

PAKABK2B 112 103 101 106 115 123 120 122 121 118 114 107 107 101 100 107 108 107 113 114 112 109 107 104 2,582

PAKABK3A 112 103 101 106 115 123 120 122 121 118 114 107 107 101 100 107 107 107 113 114 112 109 107 104 2,581

PAKABK4A 116 106 105 109 120 123 123 123 123 122 118 111 111 105 105 111 111 111 117 118 115 112 110 107 2,675

PAKABK4B 116 106 105 109 120 123 123 123 123 122 118 111 111 105 105 111 111 111 117 118 115 112 110 107 2,675

PGLAGT12(DF) 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8172.5

PGPSBK3A 97 95 95 95 129 129 129 129 129 129 109 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 108 95 95 95 95 2,437

PGPSBK3B 97 95 95 95 129 129 129 129 129 129 109 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 107 95 95 95 95 2,437

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,094

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5094

PLPSGT13(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5093

SGB3GT33 213 166 146 193 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 206 144 140 206 206 206 213 213 213 213 198 180 4,306

SGRIGT21(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 3910.5

SGRIGT23 123 90 90 90 192 217 217 217 217 217 165 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 153 159 98 90 90 90 2,823

SKSPBK1 350 316 302 341 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 302 298 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 328 7,564

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,970

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,969

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7808

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 5770

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,940

KLPPGT14(DF) 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 3162

SGB3GT31(DF) 200 166 145 193 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 144 138 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 198 179 2978.5

SGB3GT32(DF) 200 166 146 193 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 144 140 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 198 179 2880.5

SGRIGT22(DF) 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 162 0 2349

CBPSBK1A 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 1,984

SRDGGT2 73 70 70 70 75 82 79 80 80 77 74 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 74 74 73 71 0 0 991

PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 910

KLPPGT11 40 31 30 34 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 36 36 30 29 36 36 36 40 40 0 0 0 0 467

PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875

KLPPGT12 22 19 18 20 23 24 24 24 24 24 23 21 21 18 18 21 21 21 23 0 0 0 0 0 261

PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 770

PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 71 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 491

PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 71 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 491

PTEKGT1A 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

PTEKGT1B 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

PTEKGT2A 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 92 82 87 85 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 421

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 92 82 87 85 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 91 82 87 85 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,016

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,016

PGAU 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 138 150 150 128 100 0 0 0 0 1,526

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 137 150 150 127 0 0 0 0 0 1,475

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 25 0 0 100 100 100 100 79 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 109 20 20 20 40 80 70 35 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1121 1390 1485 1259 965 948 997 971 982 1032 977 951 1173 1389 1419 1103 976 990 908 932 935 927 960 1010 29,135

TOTAL GEN 14889 14620 14525 14751 15045 15332 15283 15309 15298 15248 14898 14377 13855 13539 13509 14225 14352 14338 14202 14004 13602 13501 13206 12894 317,009


